

Sharayu Khot.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4614 OF 2025

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 389 OF 2021

IN

SUIT NO. 2427 OF 2012

**Onkar Industrial Premises Co-op. Society Ltd. ...Applicant (Ori.
Plaintiff)**

Versus

Hiranandani Industrial Enterprises & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni a/w Mr. Sachin Chavan and Mr. B. Joshi for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Devansh Bheda i/by M/s. Purnanand & Co. for the Defendant No.2.

Ms. Vaishali Ugale a/w Ms. Pooja Yadav i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Defendant Nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 24 February 2025

ORDER :

1. Interim Application (L) No. 4614 of 2025 has been taken out in the present Suit. It is not listed on board, though it was to be listed along with Interim Application No. 389 of 2021, which has

been listed.

2. Place Interim Application (L) No. 4614 of 2025 on 13th March 2025.

3. Respondent / Defendant No. 2 shall file Affidavit in Reply to Interim Application (L) No. 4614 of 2025 on or before 10th March 2025.

4. Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 – MCGM shall also file their Affidavit in Reply to Interim Application (L) No. 4614 of 2025 on or before 10th March 2025.

5. Stand over to 13th March 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]