

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4614 OF 2025

In

SUITS 2427 OF 2012

Onkar Industrial Premises Chs Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S

Hiranandani Industrial Enterprises And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 389 OF 2021

In

SUITS 2427 OF 2012

Onkar Industrial Premises Chs Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S

Hiranandani Industrial Enterprises And 3 Ors.....RESPONDENT

Mr Shriram Kulkarni a/w Mr Biju Joshi and Mr Sachin Chavan
for Petitioner.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 13th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)